
Friday, July 25, 2025

12:00 PM

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

August 5, 2025.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final July 25, 2025

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, August 5, 

2025.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to execute 

renewal & amendment No. 3 to the Addendum with The Gordian Group to the Sourcewell Contract 

050421 for administrative services of the Job Order Contracting (JOC) program extending the 

agreement an additional one year period (June 8, 2025 through June 7, 2026) for a revised agreement 

term of September 16, 2021 through June 7, 2026 and adding $125,000 for a revised total spending 

limit not to exceed $725,000.

Board Report

The Gordian Group Amendment No. 1

The Gordian Group Amendment No. 2

Gordian Group Addendum w Sourcewell Agreement

Attachments:

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to execute 

amendment No. 2 to the agreement (A-15549) with Vigilant Neuromonitoring LLC for intraoperative 

neurophysiological monitoring services, with no changes to the agreement term of October 1, 2021 

through September 30, 2026, and adding $200,000 for a revised total agreement amount not to 

exceed $400,000. 

Board Report

Vigilant Neuromonitoring Amendment No. 2

Vigilant Neuromonitoring Renewal and Amendment No. 1

Vigilant Neuromonitoring Agreement

Attachments:

Page 1 of 1 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=62684
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f7893de1-d65f-4b7b-a67a-860b0733830a.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=de37fdcb-4e8b-45b6-a41d-ffcf3362a723.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=39a9fab8-c832-4b26-9410-22b68fc94917.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ee77d7b8-fc73-4fc0-8714-1509e1135807.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=62695
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2bcd9db5-ee6f-43e6-8b6d-c62b2c44f3db.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=222b7d7e-96e2-4830-9755-7fbd1dc1d990.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d7152609-5d1d-4e05-8238-9d249ab9dad3.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f6bef771-c85c-4b1a-9499-e83e48e94380.pdf

